STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATION

SUPREME COURT
IN RE THE NARRAGANSETT
ELECTRIC COMPANY, d/b/a/
NATIONAL GRID, e-183 115 Kv No. SU-2018-0040
TRANSMISSION LINE : EFSB Docket No. SB-2003-01 -
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2350
PETITIONERS’ FIRST MOTION TO EXTEND THE L
TIME FOR FILING THEIR RULE 12A STATEMENT - :g
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Petitioners, the City of Providence (“Providence”); the Friends of India Point P%R (tﬁe
“FIPP”), a Rhode Island non-profit corporation; Procaccianti Companies, Inc., a Delaware
corpofation, d/b/a The Hilton Garden Inn (the “Hofel”); and McMagc, Inc., a New York S
corporation, d/b/a The R.I. Seafood Festival (the “Seafood Festival”) (collectively, the

“Petitioners”), hereby jointly move pursuant to Art. I, Rule 20 of the Supreme Court Rules of
Appellate Procedure for a thirty (30) day extension — to the close of business on Thursday,

August 2, 2018 — within which to file their Rule 12A Statement in the above matter.

As grounds, Petitioners aver that:

(1) There are thousands of pages of hearing transcripts, pre-filed testimony
and expert reports spanning nearly fifteen (15) years which are relevant to

the issues on appeal;

The appeal concerns and will address complex and novel factual and legal

@

issues;

(3)  The attorneys for Providence and the Hotel both have extremely busy '
criminal and civil caseloads during the next few months; and

Finally, the requested extension will not unduly delay consideration of the
case or prejudice opposing parties.

(4)
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE,

By its attorney,

Jeffref B/ Pihe, Esq. (#2278)
Lyn¢i{ & Pine, LLC

One Park Row, 5th Floor
Providence, RI 02903

Tel: 401-274-3306
jpine@lynchpine.com

THE FRIENDS OF INDIA POINT PARK,
PROCACCIANTI COMPANIES, INC.,

d/b/a the Hilton Garden Inn, and McMAC INC
d/b/a The R.I. Seafood Festival,

By their attorney,

trick C. Lynch, EsgA#4£67)
Lynch & Pine, LLC
One Park Row, 5th Floor
Providence, R.I. 02903
Tel: 401-274-3306
plynch@lynchpine.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this oZ of Ubl % , 2018, I.caused a true and accurate
copy of the within Motion to be delivered by electronic and/or first-class mail to:

Mﬂdﬁué [ g




DOCKET NO. SU-2018-0040
EFSB Docket No. SB-2003-01

In Re Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid
E-183 115 Kv Transmission Line Relocation Project

Service List as of 06/29/18

Name/Address

E-mail

Phone/FAX

Peter V. Lacouture, Esq.
Steven J. Boyajian
Robinson & Cole LLP

One Financial Plaza

Suite 1430

Providence, RI 02903-2485

placouture@rc.com
sboyajian@rc.com

401-709-3314
401-709-3399

National Grid

| celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com

bess.gorman@nationalgrid.com
Mark Rielly@nationalgrid.com
jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com

D,Zcéjﬁartment of Attorney General
150 South Main Street
Providence, RI 02903

LWold@riag.ri.gov

Jmunoz(@riag.ri.gov

dmacrae@riag.ri.cov

401-222-2424
ext. 2218
401-222-3016

‘Division of Public Utilities & Catriers

Thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov

josegh.shilling(d),dpuc.ri. gov

Marc DeSisto, Esquire
DeSisto Law, LLC
60 Ship Street
Providence, RI 02903

marc@desistolaw.com

Janet Coit, Director

Dept. of Environmental Management
235 Promenade Street

Providence, RI 02908

janet.coit@dem.ri.gov

Ravna.maguire(@dem.ri.gov

401-222-4700
ext. 2409

Parag Agrawal

Associate Director for Division of
Planning

‘Department of Administration
‘One Capitol Hill, 3" Floor
Providence, RI 02903

Parag.Agrawal@doa.ri.gov

Catherine.Pitassi@doa.ri.gov

401-222-6496

Adrienne G. Southgate, Deputy City
-Solicitor ,

City of Providence

Department of Law

444 Westminster Street, Suite 200
Providence, RI 02903

asouthgate@providenceri.gov

401-680-5331

RI Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Blvd.
Warwick, RI 02888

| Cynthia. WilsonFriag@puc.ri.gov

alan. nault@puc.ri.gov

‘John J. Spirito, Esq. (e-mail only)

john.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov

401-780-2152

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers




| Gregory Dias, Esq., City Solicitor
| City of East Providence

| 145 Taunton Avenue

| East Providence, RI 02914-4505

gdias@cityofeastprov.com

| Mark W. Russo, Esq.

{ Ferrucci Russo P.C.

i 55 Pine Street, 4th Floor
| Providence, RI 02903

mrusso@frlawri.com

wsmith@frlawri.com

jboyle@cityofeastprov.com

401-455-1000
401-455-7778

| Terence Tierney (e-mail only)

tierneylaw(@yahoo.com

T Seth H. Handy, Esq.

seth@handylawllc.com

| David Riley, Friends of India Pt. Park

davidpriley@aol.com

401-521-7929

Amar Singh amar@indiarestaurant.com
I Nick Ucci, OER Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ii.gov
v Paul Roberti Proberti33@email.com

| Todd Bianco, Coordinator

| Energy Facility Siting Board

| 89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RT 02888

Todd.bianco@puc.tl.gov

Margaret.curr an(@puc.ri.gov

patricia. Jucarelli@puc.ri.gov

Kathleen.mignanelli@puc.ri.gov

Margaret. Hogan@puc.1i.gov

401-780-2106




